502644112 01/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM BROWN	12/09/2013
WAYNE SORENSEN	12/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORLEBAR BROWN LIMITED	
Street Address:	GREAT WESTERN STUDIOS, STUDIO 105	
Internal Address:	65 ALFRED ROAD	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W2 5EU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29473579	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216.363.9000

 Email:
 uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARO 200032US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN	
Signature:	/Timothy E. Nauman/	
	PATENT	

502644112 REEL: 032010 FRAME: 0780

Date:	01/21/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=702831_1#page1.tif source=702831_1#page2.tif source=702831_1#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032010 FRAME: 0781

COMBINED DECLARATION AND U.S. ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to the U.S. design application entitled **BIKINI BOTTOM**, Serial No. 29/473579, filed 23 November 2013, and that claims the foreign priority benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119 of Community Registered Design No. OH 002243709-0002, filed 24 May 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation under an other agreement, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence Country
Adam	Brown	of	London	United Kingdom
Wayne	Sorensen	of	London	United Kingdom

hereby sell and assign to:

Name: ORLEBAR BROWN LIMITED		
Entity Typ	e (optional): a company	
Address:	Great Western Studios, Studio 105, 65 Alfred Road, London W2 5EU,	
UK		

herein referred to as "Assignee", its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application listed above and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in the United States of America and its territorial possessions,

PATENT REEL: 032010 FRAME: 0782

Citizen of:

Attorney Docket No. BARO 200032US01 Page 2 of 3

including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any

patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001 and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Name of First Joint Inventor:	Adam Brown
Inventor's Signature:	Much
Date:	9-12-13
Residence:	London, UK
Mailing Address:	Great Western Studios Studio 105 65 Alfred Road London W2 5EU, UK

UK

COMBINED DECLARATION AND U.S. ASSIGNMENT FOR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. BARO 200032US01 Page 3 of 3

Name of Second Joint Inventor: Wayne Sorensen

Inventor's Signature:

Date: 69.12.13

Residence: London, UK

Mailing Address: Great Western Studios

Studio 105 65 Alfred Road London W2 5EU, UK

Citizen of: UK

BARO 200032US01 689201 1

PATENT REEL: 032010 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 01/21/2014